MCO	10 1000		
FORM <b>PTO-1595 5. 4.99</b> R <b>05</b> (Rev. 6-93) OMB 'No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-18-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Co	
Tab settings	Al Hour belieb aring belieb trade burn block sees.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	,.	inal documents or copy the	ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of r		0
Thomas C. Clark	Name: Apple Comp	uter, Incorporated	유
	Internal Address:		<del></del>
<b></b>			— <del>≥</del>
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	41.5	-21 - 1	<del>- 42</del>
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: ———————————————————————————————————	nite Loop	<u>5</u>
X Assignment			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City Cupertino	State <u>CA</u> ZIP <u>95</u>	5014
Other ——————			
Execution Date:5/4/99	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	No K
Execution bate.	7 10 01 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the ar	oplication is: 5/4/99	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(		
09/305815		,	
011 305 813			
Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 N	0	
E. Name and address of name to whom correspondence	6 Total number of apr	olications and patents inve	olved:
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	and the state of t		1
DIAKELY COKOLOFE TAYLOR			
Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	.41)\$ 40.00	
& ZAFMAN, LLP	x Enclosed	•	
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 1279 Oakmead Parkway	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit ac	count
Olicot / tudi coc.			
	8. Deposit account nu	mber: 02-2666	
City: Sunnyvale State: CA 7IP: 94086			
City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94086	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by depos	sit account)
	(Attach duphoate copy of	ans page ii paying by depos	sit account)
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		<u> </u>
5/93/1989te JARE IS an 000009035t 019305615			
FCTSthe best of my knowledge and Belief, the foregoing	information is true and cor	rect and any attached	
copy is a true copy of the original document.	morniauon is uuc anu cor.	root and any attached	
	101001		
Glenn E. Von Tersch, Reg. No.: 41,364	2. Mar Month	May 4, 199	9
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet	attachments, and docume	ent. 3	
rotal number of pages comprising cover sheet	, anaominemo, and docume	an	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

LJV/cak 10/22/96

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 009946 FRAME: 0657** 

Attorney's Docket	<u> A S S I G N M E N T</u>
-------------------	-----------------------------

filing of said United States application;

**PATENT** 

No.: <u>004860.P2297</u> (For Execution Prior To Filing Patent Application)
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is
nereby acknowledged, <u>I</u> ,
he undersigned, <u>Thomas C. Clark</u>
nereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Apple Computer, Incorporated</u>
a corporation of <u>California</u> , having a principal place of business at
1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014 , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the dates indicated below and is entitledUSB_DEVICE_NOTIFICATION
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 10/01/96 (A1)

Each Invent	or: Please	s Sign <u>and D</u>	oate Below:	Each Inventor Please also date that you the accompand DECLARATI POWER OF ATTORNEY:	list the u signed anying ON AND
Date	, 19 <u> </u>	Name: The	omas C. Clark	5/4	, 19 <u>99</u>
Dale		Name. In	omas O. Olaik	Date	
Date	_, 19	Name:		Date	, 19
Date	_, 19	Name:		Date	, 19
Date	_, 19	Name:		Data	_, 19
		rianie.		Date	
Date	_, 19	Name:		Date	_, 19
Date	_, 19	Name:		Date	_, 19
State of: LLP County of: _		<del></del> ,	Assignment Document BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF 12400 Wilshire Blvd., S Los Angeles, CA 90029 (408) 720-8598	, TAYLOR & ZA eventh Floor	
the undersigned [] personally k	Notary Public, nown to me [_ subscribed t	personally appea _] proved to me to the within instr	_, before me, ared on the basis of satisfactory evide rument, and acknowledged that _	ence to be the person	(s) whose
Notary's	Signature				

- 2 -

Rev. 10/01/96 (A1)